04-11-2003 **RECORDATI FORM PTO-1595 EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE** (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Atty Dkt No.:02 P 16834 US 102416855 record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Infineon Technologies North America Corp. Chih-Chien Liu Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ___ Yes __X No Street Address: 1730 North First Street 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment ___ Merger City: San Jose State: CA ZIP: 95112 ___ Security Agreement ___ Change of Name ___ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Execution Date: February 26, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/292,399 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address: Infineon Technologies North America Corp. X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account c/o Siemens Corporation Intellectual Property Department 8. Deposit Account No. Street Address: 186 Wood Avenue South City: Iselin State: NJ ZIP: 08830 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correctand any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Scott B.Stahl Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 33,795 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6 04/10/2003 LMUELLER 00000093 10292399 40.00 BP 01 FC:8021

3343682v1

PATENT REEL: 013935 FRAME: 0302

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, Gwo-Shii Yang, residing at 16F-1, No. 82, Dashiue Rd., Hsinchu, Taiwan 300, R.O.C., a citizen of Taiwan; Jen Kon Chen, residing at Rm510, No. 11, Park Avenue I Rd., Science-based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu City, Taiwan 300, R.O.C., a citizen of Taiwan; Hsueh-Chung Chen, residing at 4F., No. 2, Lane 190, Jungjeng Rd., Yunghe City, Taipei, Taiwan 234, R.O.C., a citizen of Taiwan; Hans-Joachim Barth, residing at Luetzowstr. 19a, Munich, Germany 81245, a citizen of Germany; Chiung-Sheng Hsiung, residing at No. 12, Lane 138, Yingyi St., Lingya Chiu, Kaohsiung, Taiwan 802, R.O.C., a citizen of *Taiwan*; Chih-Chien Liu, residing at 7F, No. 59-2, Lin Sen S. Rd., Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C., a citizen of Taiwan; Tong-Yu Chen, residing at No. 31, Alley 14, Lane 452, Baushan Rd., Hsinchu, Taiwan 300, R.O.C., a citizen of Taiwan; Yi-hsiung Lin, residing at 59E Sherwood Forest, Wappingers Falls, New York 12590, U.S.A., a citizen of Taiwan; and Chih-Chao Yang, residing at 60 N. Lockey Woods Rd., Apt. F, Beacon, New York 12508, U.S.A., a citizen of Taiwan,

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to *Infineon Technologies North America Corp.*, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1730 North First Street, San Jose, CA 95112;

hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

Ser. No.: 10/292,399 Filed: November 12, 2002

and entitled: PROCESS FOR FORMING FUSIBLE LINKS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional,

Page 1 of 5

3311070v1

PATENT REEL: 013935 FRAME: 0303 continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	
	Gwo-Shii YANG
Witness 1:	
Witness 1:(type name)	
Witness 2: (type name)	
(type name)	
Date:	
	Jen Kon CHEN
Witness 1:	
(type name)	
Witness 2:	
Witness 2: (type name)	
Date:	
	Hsueh-Chung CHEN
Witness 1:	
Witness 1: (type name)	
Witness 2:	
(type name)	
Date:	
	Hans-Joachim BARTH
Witness 1:	
(type name)	
Witness 2:	
(type name)	

Page 3 of 5

Date:	
	Chiung-Sheng HSIUNG
Witness 1:(type name)	
Witness 2: (type name)	·
Date: x Feb. 126/03'	x Chih-Chien Lin Chih-Chien LIU
Witness 1: (type name)	
Witness 2: (type name)	
Date:	Tong-Yu CHEN
Witness 1:(type name)	
Witness 2:(type name)	
Date:	Yi-hsiung LIN
Witness 1:(type name)	
Witness 2: (type name)	

Page 4 of 5

Date:				
_			Chih-Ch	ao YANG
Witness	1:		-	
		(type name)		
7.7.2 4	_			
Witness	2:		-	
		(type name)		

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 013935 FRAME: 0307